
Owner: Galveston County Contract Number: CM21411
Consultant: IDS Engineering Group Purchase Order Number: F205029

$265,416.00 Original Contract Time: N/A Days

$9,600.00 Net Change From Previous Amendments: N/A Days

$275,016.00 Contract Time Prior To this Amendment: N/A Days

$8,900.00
Net Increase/Decrease of this 

Amendment: N/A Days

$283,916.00
Contract Time With All Approved 

Amendments: N/A Days

RECOMMENDED:

By: Date:

APPROVED:
County Of Galveston

By: Date:

Attest:

ACCEPTED:

By: Date:

         Printed Name

Engineering Services for Jackson Ave Paving & Drainage Improvements from 9th St to 14th St
Amendment No. 2

Construction Observation & Material Testing for Closeout

Work Being Changed

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Consultant: IDS Engineering Group

Contract Price With All Approved 
Amendments:

             Dwight Sullivan, County Clerk

GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Contract Price Prior To this Amendment:

Original Contract Price:

Net Increase/Decrease of this 
Amendment:

Net Change From Previous Amendments:

        County Engineer

       Mark Henry, County Judge

7-16-2025

TSellers
Stamp

TSellers
Text Box
07-15-2025

TSellers
Text Box
Travis Sellers

ShannonM
Cross-Out



 

 

 

 

 

13430 Northwest Freeway, Suite 700, Houston, Texas 77040 

TBPE F-2726 | TBPLS 10110700 

t 713.462.3178 

idseg.com 

 

infrastructure design solutions 

May 28, 2025 

 

Mr. Michael Shannon, P.E. 

Galveston County Engineering Department 

722 Moody, 1st Floor 

Galveston , Texas 77550 

 

Reference: Proposal for Additional Services for Jackson Avenue Paving and Drainage Improvements 

from 9th Street to north of 14th Street 

 IDS Project No: 1306-009-00 

 

Dear Mr. Shannon: 

 

In response to our earlier conversation regarding additional funding for project management , 

observation, and material testing I wanted to provide you with an update on the project and budget 

status.  Construction of the project is complete.   

 

The budget for management, observation, and material testing was expended in March 2025.  Our 

efforts to date have included conducting a final walkthrough, payment of the final material testing 

invoicing, coordinating with the contractor on a final change order and processing of their final pay 

estimates.  To provide compensation for these final efforts we request additional funding of $8,900.  

 

Construction management, Observation and Material Testing  $8,900.00 Hourly 

Total Basic Services  $8,900.00 (Hourly) 

 

Hourly fee services will be invoiced monthly based on effort expended and billed per the Rate Schedule 

in our original agreement.   

 

We appreciate the opportunity to present this proposal to Galveston County. If you need additional 

information in support of this proposal, please contact us at 713.462.3178. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

Travis S. Sellers, P.E. 

Senior Vice President 
\\idseg\fs\Projects\1300\130600900 Jackson Ave Paving_Drainage Imp - Phase II\PM\010  Proposal\Jackson Avenue Paving and Drainage Ph II Add 

Services Proposal 05-28-2025.docx 
 


	Sheet1

